Illinois law.
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Section 880.70  Enforcement 

a)	Violations and Remedial Actions

1)	Whenever the Department's authorized inspection agency determines that a structure constructed under this Part fails to conform to the requirements of this Part or that the approved compliance assurance program is not followed, the inspection agency shall notify the manufacturer of the existence of the violation.  The manufacturer shall be provided the opportunity to correct the violation in a manner acceptable to the inspection agency.  If the violation comes first to the attention of the Department, the Department shall notify the inspection agency so that it can carry out its responsibilities under this Section.

2)	If the manufacturer fails to successfully resolve the problem or correct the violation within 30 calendar days, the inspection agency shall notify the Department of the failure.  The Department shall order the manufacturer to correct the violation.

3)	If a manufacturer fails to correct a violation within the period specified by the Department, that failure shall subject the manufacturer to the penalties provided in Section 10 of the Act.

b)	Failure to comply with any provisions of this Part or the Act shall constitute sufficient grounds for suspension, revocation or refusal to grant approval to a manufacturer or an authorized inspection agency.  The Department's Rules  of Practice and Procedure in Administrative Hearings (77 Ill. Adm. Code 100) will govern these actions. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 13486, effective July 28, 2006)
